OP \$165.00 3112642

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PENN DETROIT DIESEL ALLISON, LLC		12/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENN POWER GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	8330 State Road
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19136
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3112642	NORTHEAST ENERGY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3067425	PENN POWER SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3744126	WESTERN ENERGY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3728049	WESTERN ENERGY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3728048	WESTERN ENERGY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3904683	PENN POWER GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152992081

Email:ipdocket@foxrothschild.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher D. Olszyk, Jr.Address Line 1:997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Olszyk, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/CDO/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0328

Total Attachments: 3

source=PENN POWER GROUP, LLC FILED PA AMENDMENT CHANGING NAME FROM PENN DETROIT DIESEL ALLISON, LLC#page1.tif

source=PENN POWER GROUP, LLC FILED PA AMENDMENT CHANGING NAME FROM PENN DETROIT DIESEL ALLISON, LLC#page2.tif

source=PENN POWER GROUP, LLC FILED PA AMENDMENT CHANGING NAME FROM PENN DETROIT DIESEL ALLISON, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0329

Entity#: 3659794
Date Filed: 12/19/2017
Robert Torres
Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

-				
	Return document by mail to:			
C Na	c order # 962513-5 LBY	Limited Partne	rship/Limite	nent - Domestic d Liability Company 2 (rev. 2/2017)
	CSC	i	TCO17121	9MC0893
(xx	Return document by email to: cscpa@cscglobal.com		1001/12/	ONICOCCO
	Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be	e sub		
Fee	\$70			
	Check one:	Limited Liabilit	y Company	/ (§ 8822)
	In compliance with the requirements of the applicable ifficate), the undersigned, desiring to amend or restate its Canization, hereby certifies that:			
1. T	he name of the limited partnership/limited liability compar	ny is: Penn Detroit Dies	sel Allison,	LLC
2. i	The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Part	nership/Certificate of C)rganizatioi	n is:
	07/11/2006			
	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)			
3. 7	The current registered office address as on file with the Dep	partment of State. Comp	plete part (i	a) $OR(b)$ – not both:
(a)	_	-	
`	Number and street City	State	Zip	County
(b) c/o:COGENCY GLOBAL INC.			Dauphin
`	Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider			County
4.	Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:			
	■ The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/lin	nited liability company,	, set forth in	n full, is as follows:
	The name of the company shall be amended, so as a	mended, it shall be Per	ın Power G	roup, LLC
	The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/lin attached hereto and made a part hereof.	nited liability company	is set forth	in full in Exhibit A
5.	Effective date of amendment (check, and if appropriate co	omplete, one of the follo	owing):	
	■ The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Cer The amendment shall be effective on:	rificate of Amendment	in the Depa	artment of State.
	The amendment shall be effective on: Date (MM/DD/)	(YYY) Hour	r (if any)	•

2017 DEC 19 AM 9: 47 PA DEPT OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0330

DSCB:15-8622/8822-2

6.	Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization:		
	The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization and all previous amendments thereto.		
of A	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized person thereof this 6th day of cember, 20_17		
	Penn Detroit Diesel Allison, LLC		
	Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company		
	x Pean-teach		
	Signature		
	Chief Financial Officer/Authorized Person		
	Title		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0331

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2711 Centerville Road ste 400 Wilmington DE 19808

PENN POWER GROUP, LLC

As per your request, the above name has been reserved for a period of 120 days beginning October 30 ,2017

This name reservation expires on February 27 ,2018

Please note that name availabilities can be checked via our "Searchable database" located at www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 01/07/2020